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Port of Seattle Police Department
CASE REPORT

2711 Alashan Way

2015-00020054

REPORTED DATENTIE
5/22/2015 8:00 AM

QCCURRED FROM DATELTIME

5/21/2015 15:40

DLCURRED RICEENT TYPE

OAA

OCCURRED THRY DATETINE

5/22/2015 09:00

LOCATION OF QCCURRENCE

SEATAC AIRPORT
17801 PACIFIC HWY S
Seattle, WA

EVENT

STATUTEDESCRFTION COUNTS ATTEWFTCOMT

Court Order Service 1
Court Order Service

0

—

Commit

THIS COPY WAS PREPARED BY THE
PORT OF SEATTLE POLICE DEPARTMENT
FOR\ N2 £ Pennfe
DATED (g-24e- |

FORTHER DISSEMINATION OF THIS
DOCUMENT IS NOT AUTHORIZELD

OFFENSES

JACKET/SUBJECT TYPE WAME (L&ST, FRST, MDDLE SUFFIX)
Adult Victim - IBR Batiot , Lori K
(- LoB AGE er AGT RAGE ADTRISS {STREET, LY, STATE, 237}
8 1M15/1973 42 26225 NE Stephens ST Duvall, WA 98019
3 RACE 83X HEIGHT er RAHGE VYEIGHT or RANGE RAR EYE
7 |White Female 5'06 5'06 | 140 140 |Blonde Blue
DL HUMBERISTATE PRIARY PHONE B usiness PHOME &2 PHOHNE#2
(206)391-3306
JACKETSUBIZCT TYPE HAME (LAST, FRST, MESLE SUFFIX)
Adult Other Individual |Block, Anne K.
b= DoB AGE 3r AGE RAIGE ADDRESS (STREST, £ITY, STATE, 237}
8 6/16/1967 47 313 Shelby ST Gold Bar, WA 28207
a RACE 8X HZIGHT ¢r RANGE WWEIGHT or RANSE HAR EYE
8 White Female 507 5'07 | 180 180 |Blonde
DL HUMBER/STATE PRELARY PHONE Home PHONE 32 PHONE 23
(206)326-6993
JACKETISUBJECT TYPE HANE (LAST, FRST, MDILE SUFFI)
}_ [%8]:] AGE $r AGE RAIIGE AJDRESS (STRETT, CRY, STAIE. ZP)
&
o [Rec b4 HEIGHY ¢ RaGE VYEIGHT or R&HGE HaR EYE
?
CL HULBE RISTATE PRIMARY PHONE PHONE %2 FHOHERZ

REPORTEIG OFFICER Gag= REVEVVED BY
| Gillebo 512212015 Gillebo, Sean

Case 2015-00020054 Page 1 OF 2



Port of Seattle Police Department
CASE REPORT casee

2711 Alaskan Viay

2015-00020054

NARRATIVE

| {Detective Sergeant S. Gillebo #10330) am a fully commissioned law enforcement officer, employed by the Port
of Seattle Police Department as the Criminal Investigative Division Sergeant.

On 05-21-15, | was working at the Sea Tac International Airport for the Port of Seattle Police Department. At
approximately 1540 hours, | received a call from King County Sherriff’s Office Detective Coblantz. Detective
Coblantz requested assistance in the service of a Temporary Protection Order and Notice of Hearing - Stalking out
of Shoreline District Court No. 156-695. Detective Cobiantz stated that they have made attempts to serve the
respondent, Anne K. Block {DOB 06/16/1967) out of Gold Bar without success,

Detective Coblantz provided information that Block would be returning on 05/24/2015 from LHR London
Heathrow UK to SEA Seattle, WA on international flight #BAS3 arriving at 1130 hours Pacific Standard Time.
Detective Coblantz also provided a copy of the Temporary Protection Order and Notice of Hearing - Stalking out of
Shoreline District Court No. 156-695. | viewed that the order was signed above the area for the fudge/Protem on
05/04/15 at 2:45 PM. | was unable to read who the signing official was by the signature. | read the petitioner was
a Lori Batiot who is a Sgt. with the Duvall Police Department. | also saw attached was a Reissuance of Temporary
Order for Protection and Notice of Hearing (Harassment) No. 156-00695 on 5/15/2015 at 0913 hours that was
signed by a different signing official. Also provided was a DOL photo of Anne Block.

On 05-21-15, | requested from dispatch a Port of Seattle Police Department case number to document this outside
agency assist for paper service. | received case number #2015-020054 from dispatch. | completed a case report
and provided a copy of the Temporary Protection Order and Notice of Hearing - Stalking out of Shoreline District
Court No. 156-695 for service by POSPD Patrol Officers on Sunday 5-24-15. Also attached to the order was a
Return of Service.

[ certify or declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Washington that the foregoing is true
and correct.

Sgt. Gillebo, 10330, 05/22/2013, King, WA

REPORTRIG OFFCER DATT REVIEVED Y

Gillebo 5/22/12015 | Gillebo, Sean

Case 2015-00020054 Page 2 OF 2



Port of Seattle Police Department
CASE REPORT casze
2711 Alasian Way
2015-00020054
[~ [rerorTeD CATEIE OCTCURRED BICDENT TYPE
= |05/24/2015 13:36
E ODCCURRED FROM DATEMBAE OCCURRED THRU DATERTME LOCATION OF OCCURRENCE
> IRPORT
w 17801 PACIFIC HWY S
Seattle, WA
STATUTEDESCRFTION COUNTS ATTEMPTFCONNT
TS COPYWAS P
REPARED By Th
0 f(]ORRT qF SEATTbE POLICE nr:m:f :EliENl
LLE
7] 0 e d
luzd DATFn In f) ; \ nq& M
& FU
o RTHER DlSSEMlNATlON OF THIg——
NTIS NOTAUTHORIZED

JACKET/SUBIECT TYPE RANE (L&ST, FIRST, MODLE SUFFIK}

Adult Witness CHEN, Curtis
= £08 AGE or AGE RANGE ADDRESS (STREET, CITY, STATE, Z9)
O
w
a RACE SEX HEIGHT or RANGE VWEIGHT or RANGE HAR EYE
7 |Asian Male

CL NUMISER/STAYE PRIVARY PHONET Work PHONE %2 PHONE £3

{206)553-7960

JACKET/SUBIECT TYPE HAME {LAST, FIRST, MiDOLE SUFFIX}
[ COB AGE or AGE RANGE ADORESS (STREET, CITY., STATE, ZM)
&
a RaCE S=X HEIGHT or RAIIGE VYEIGHT or R&KGE HAR EYE
?

CL HUWMBER/STATE PRINARY PHOMHE PHOME 22 PHONE 2

JACKET/SUBJECT TYPE HAME (£AST, FRST, MDOLE SUFFIX}
[ a5 ] AGE or AGE RANGE ADBRESS (STREET, LY, STATE. ZW9)
Q
=2
oy [Recs 5.4 HEIGHT or RANGE WWEIGHT or RAHGE HAR EYE
B

BL HULBERISTATE FRIMARY PHONE PHOME =2 FHOHE %2
REPORTRIG OFFICER OATE REVEYED BY
102340 Matuska 05/24/2015 |SEATTLE\jdj|Jones, Jerred|5/24/2015|14:33

Case Supp 2015-00020054 Page 1 OF 2



Port of Seattle Police Department
CASE REPORT case

2711 Alaskan Way

2019:00020054

NARRATIVE

On 5/24/2015, at approximately 1023, ] was working as unit 1P1 at Seattle Tacoma International Airport
(STIA), County of King.

| was dispatched to the Customs and Border Protection office at the South Satellite of STIA to serve a
Temporary Protection Order and Notice of Hearing - Stalking, to Anne K. BLOCK.

BLOCK was due to arrive at STIA at approximately 1130 via British Airlines flight #53. | worked with officer
Curtis CHEN of the Customs and Border Protection office to ensure that we did not miss BLOCK as she
entered the U.S.

CHEN told us that he could put a notice in BLOCK's paperwork that would flag when her passport was
scanned. CHEN told us that he would bring BLOCK to the secondary screening area of STIA, where we
could serve her with the order,

CHEN identified BLOCK with her U.S. Issued Passport and [ identified her with her WA State Driver's
license photo.

Once identified, BLOCK was brought to the secondary screening area where | was able to hand her the
papers and notify her that she had been served.

BLOCK took the papers without issue.,

| completed the Return of Service paperwork, scanned it, and emailed it to the Port of Seattle Dispatch
center. This order has been completed and entered as SERVED.

[ certify or declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Washington that the foregoing is
true and correct.

Officer Kali Matuska #340
Port of Seattle Police Department

5/24/2015
REPORTHG DFF CER DATE REVEWED 5Y
10340 Matuska 05/24/2015 SEATTLE\jdj|Jones, Jerred|5/24/2015|14:33

Case Supp 2015-00020054 Page 2 CF 2



Normal View

Event Information -- P15020054

Apartment
X-Street 1

Location Information

5

Calltaker ID

Caller Information

Number 17801 Name

Direction - _ Address

Street PACIFIC Phane

Type HWY Terminal cad4

282

Source OFFICER

** LOI search completed at 05/22/15 08:01:15

§ x-street 2 o Case Numbers Disp Codes N
§ Date 5/22/2015
DAA -- QUTSIDE AGENCY
Event Type ASSIST (P-3)
Loc Comment [ : @STIA CBD Code

Agency P Esz  Ares  DGroup  Add Dispatch Arrive Cose  CisID Tgrfn Event  Comments m’l’t‘ Situation
8:00:29 8:00:29 8:00:30 8:02:02
POsPD |3 | 601 | TERMINI | PODG | 5if e e b 582 | cagd | P15020054 1330

. Reprint Clear |,
Details Chrgnology Add Comments Case Number Supplemental Renort LOL

http:/faircadcomm /N ETVIEWER/inquiry/evistch].aspZevent=P] 5020054&sum_casenum... 5/26/2015



Port of Seattle Police Department
INCIDENT SUPPLEMENT REPORT LCEENTE

2711 Alasian wWa

2015:00020458

WCDENT YYFE HEDENT DATEMIE DBPATCH DATEMIIE ARRWEL DATTALE
PAPERSRV 5/24/2015 10:23
“CUSTOMS OFFICE SOUTH SAT
17801 INTERNATIONAL BLVD
Seattle, WA

EVENT

SUBJECT JACKETROLE HAMZ fLAST, FRST, MRDLE SUFFX;

o008 AGE ADGRISS (SVREDT, LT, STATE. ZF)

R&CE SEX HEGHT WEISHT HAR EYE

SUBJECT

O, HUMBERSSTATE PRIMARY PHONE ML

SUBJECT JACKETROLE HAME {LAST, FRST, MDDLE SUFFIX)

COB AGE AZZRESS (STREST, CIFY, STATE. ZF)

T
=

RGCT 5 HIICHT VESIGHT HAR

SUBJECT

DL HUMBER/STATE FRESARY PHOHE &I

VERICLE ROLE

VEH YR TYPEAIAKENMDDEL STvLE

TE / STATE VR TOF COLOR H07TOM COLOR

VEHICLE

ADDTIONA L DESCRIFTIVE HFORUATION

INCIDENT - SUPPLEMENTAL NARRATIVE

See Case Supplemental 2015-20054.

THIS COPY WAS PREPARED BY THE
PORT OF SEATTLE POLICE DEPARTMENT

FOR A
DATED lo -Up-|
FURTHER DISSEMINATION OF THIS

DOCUMENT IS NOT AUTHORIZED

ADDITIONAL SUBJECTS, VEHICLES MAY BE PRINTED ON FOLLOWING PAGES

REPORTIG OFF ICER PaTs REVICWED BY

10340 Matuska 5/24/2015 | SEATTLE\jdj|Jones, Jerred|5/24/2015|14:39

Incident Supp 2015-00020458 Page 1 OF 1



ALY LW Y AL TT Lo VLIl LG LLIAULULL Page L ot |

Normal View

Event Information -- P15020458

Location Information Caller Information

Number MName
Direction Address
Street Phone
Type cad4
Suffix Calltaker ID 575

Area Source

Terminal

. SPECIAL ADDRESS COMMENT:

Municipality Remarks sts.map

SERVING PAPERS TO PAX ON INBOUND BA FLT# 53
SCHEDULED TO ARRIVE AT ABOUT 1130

PER 1T - 1P1 WILEL HANDLE

** LOI search completed at 05/24/15 10:23:51

Apartment

X-Street 1

X-Street 2 Case Numbers Disp Codes T
Date 5/24/2015

PAPERSRY -- PAPER
Event Type 1 sppvICE - CIvIL (P-3)

Loc Comment | : @CUSTOMS AREA:S SAT CBD Code

Cls Prim

Agency P Esz Area DGroup Add Dispatch Arrlve Close ClsID Term Event  Comments . Situation|

10:23:49 10:23:53 10:24:00 12:02:29 587 | ced2 | P1s020458 1P

POSPD |3 | 101 | RAMPOOL | PDDG | o AM AM PM 13020458 i

Reprint Clear
Report

Details

Supplemental

Add Comments Case Number

Chronclogy

5[ - SO NS (heed g, KESG

http://aircadcomm 1/NETVIEWER/inquiry/evtsrch l.asp?event=P15020458 &sum_casenum... 5/26/2015
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DISTRICT COURT OF WASHINGTON
FOR KING COUNTY
No. {Gl—00L4S
Lot \L YNalny Al i 'S \’7'3‘9 Temporary Protection Order and
Petitioner (Person Protected), DOB Notice of Hearing — Stalking
Vs, (TMOSTKH)
(Clerk’s action required)
Lane Y @l ol . 0’("““” hﬂmj Next Hearing Date and Tima:
Respondent (Person Resfrained). DOB 18050 Meridian Ave N
Shoreline, VWA 98133
*elistis ot 84T

Respondent fdentifiers

Respondent’s Distinguishing Features: Sex Race Halr
Courla blowelis nocder, ruelely sk v \ Feea Lo Lgbade bloy 32267
ND, et . ‘ Height Weight Eyes
Caution: Access to weapons: Y] yes | ].no 507, 180~

[ unknown sha bons 9""1‘{;&,{,%; | bew e T Cetaima 303
[3Petitioner is 16 years of age or older and is a victim of stalking.

(] Petitioner!s are the fofto\urin_g£ minor childiren who are victims of stalking:
Name

(First, Middle Initial, Last) Age

[] The child/ren’s parent or guardian filed the petition; or
[ A person wha is not the parent or guardian, with whom the child/ren live/s, filed the petitian; and the

respondent Is nof the parent.

[] Petitioner is a vulnerable adult as defined in REW 74.34.020 o
[T An interested person filed the petition.
The court has jurisdiction over the parties and the subject matter. The respondent will be served notice of

his or her opporiunity ta be heard at the scheduled hearlng,

No contact provisions begin on the next page.
The terms of this order shall be effective until:

¥ 74.34.021, and fs a victim of stalking.

the end of the hearing, noted abaove.

Temp Protection Ordfit of Hry - Staiking (TMOSTKH) - Page 1 of 3
$T-03.0200 {01/2014) RCW 7.92.1 008, 140



Based upon the petition, testimany, and case record, the court finds: 1) that the respondent committed
stalking conduct against the petitioner; 2) that there is good cause to grant each remedy, regardless of the
tack of prior service or notice upon the respondent, because the harm which each remedy is intended to
prevent would be likely to occur if the respondent were given any prior notice, or greater notice than was

aclually given, of the petitioner’s efforts fo obtain iudiclal relief. it Is ordered that:

the victim/s directly, indirectly, or through third parties regardless of whethar those third
parties know of the order, except for mailing or service of process of court documents by
a 3rd party or contact by respondent's lawyer(s).

* Y Responaent is proRIbIesgiom Keeping the victimys urisr survetimes; rciading——
electronic survelllance . and from keeping under surveilfance, including electronic
surveillance the following children who are not victims of stalking:

AAR spendent is exeluded from the victim/s' %sidence Eﬁuorkp}ace
Efeschoo[ [ day care [] the workplace, school or day care of the following children who

are not victims of stalking .
" £ Respondent is prohibited from knowingly coming within or knowlingly reén/aining within

6o &4;67_ (distance) of the victim/s’ ElTesidence [Hworkplace [¥Echool [ day

care.

[ other;

!Z4 he address Is confidential [_] The pefitioner waives confidentlality of the victim's
address which fs: .

Surrender of Weapons

[ Respondent Is ordered fo surrender any firearm or other dangerous weapon in respondent's

possession or control to
by (date)

(1 See separate Surrender of Weapons order.

» The respondent is directed to appear and show cause why the court should not enter an
order for protection effective for one year or more and order the relisf requesied by the
petitioner or other refief the court deems proper, which may include payment of costs.

» Failure to appear at the hearing or to otherwise respond will result in the court Issuing an
order for protection — stalking pursuant to Laws of 2013, ch. 84, effective for a minimum of
one year from the date of the hearing. The next hearing date and time is shown helow the
caption on page one,

» The respondent may petition the court to medify or terminate the order if the respondent
does not receive actual prior notice of the hearing and if the respondent alleges a
meritorious defense to the order or that the order or its remedy is not authorized by this
chapter.

Temp Protection Ord/Nt of Hrg - Stalking (TMOSTKH) - Page 2 of 3
ST-03.0200 {31/2014) RCW 7.92.100, .140



Warning to the Respondent: A knowing violation of this statking protection order is a criminal
offense under chapier 26.50 RCW and will subject a violator to arrest. You can be arrested ever
if any person protected by the order invites or allows you to violate the order’s prohibitfons. You
have the sole responsibility to aveid or refrain from violating the order’s provisions, Only the

i SRR
Pursuant to 18 U.8.C. § 2265, a court in any of the 50 states, the District of Columbia, Puerto
Rive, any United Stales terrifory, and any tribal iand within the United States shall accord full
faith and credit to the order.

WACIC Data Entry
It Is ordered that the clerk of court shall forward a copy of this arder on or before he next
judiclal day fo: IAH A _— County Sheriff's Office ] Police

Department where petitioner lives which shall enter itin a computer-based criminal
inteliigence system available in this state used by law enforcement to list outstanding warrants.

Service

Bﬁe clerk of court L*Inetitioner shall forward a copy of this order on or before the next
judicial day fo: . /i County Sheritf's Office [ Police
Department where respondent lives which shall per nally serve the respondent with a
Ery of this order and shalt promptly complete and return to this court proof of service,

Or L1 Petitioner has made private arrangements for servies of this order.

Or [IRespondent appeared; further service is not required.

This order is in effect until the next hearing date and ime shown below the caption on

page one. .
Dated 5/"7’/15( at_J.50 a.m. — @/‘MZD

Judgel/Comnrissiomer—
Presented by: I acknowledge receipt of a copy of this Order:
Petitioner who filed Date Respondent Date
Please print WSBA NO. Please Print

Petitioner or Petitioner's Lawyer must complate a Law Enforcement Information Sheet.

Temp Protection OrdiNt of Hrg - Statking {(TMOSTKH) - Fage 3 of 3
ST-03.0200 {01/2014) RCW 7.92.100, .140




R

5

CERTIFICATION - Stetc of Weshington, Caunty of King. The undersigoed,
duly suthorized clerk of the King County Distriet Courd, Washington, hereby (

AT iITcs 1Bt the doeimenr oot e SIRUP 13 IMpPrIGEd 18 £ 1T 0e SR00
coereet copy of the original filed in the Court.

-o
SIGNED —;‘?" s s

1+ Court Clerk

TS
STATE OF WASHINGTON
KING COUNTY DISTRICT COURT
West Division, Shoreline Courthouse

96~ 0063S~

Lori K Batiot NO.
— REISSUANCE OF TEMPORARY
Petitioner vs. ORDER FOR PROTECTION AND
Anne K Block NOTICE OF HEARING (HARASSMENT)
{ORRTPO)
Respondent (Clerk's Action Required)
m_ “
&1 The Temporary Order for Protection issued on 05/64/2015 , is hereby extended
through the new court hearing date on this matier on 06/19/2015 (date}, at 845 am _ (time) at
KCDC, Shoretne Courthouse, 15050 Meridian Ave N, Shoreline, WA 98133 {location).
0O Other:

(R

proof of service,

County Sheriffs Office or
partment where petitioner lives which shall enter this ord

intelligence system avg’iii:le in thigstate used by law enforcement to list %tstanging war’:agt,g.
\é Yy, ounty Sheriff's Office or -+ 072, et

Department where respondent lives which shall personatiy § the respondent with a copy of this
order, the Temporary Order, and the Petition, and shall promnptly complete anflYeturn to thist:ourt [‘
i

\Q;:Ierk of the court shall forward a copy of this order on or before the next judicial day fo the:

S A { Police
er in any computer-based criminal

Hae Police

WAl

!
DATED 05/15/2015 at "\\ ’ /

J udge/Prolem

I

etitioner

Presepted by: / 1 acknowledge receipt of a copy of this Crder.
) . . — 5_ —
AN % cué:) S/15//8
| ey M

Date Respondent Date

REISS OF TEMP ORI FOR PROTECTION/NT HRG (HARASSMENT) (ORRTPO) -Page 1 of |

UH-03.0300 (9/2000) - RCW 10.14.080 (3), (5)



Filed at King County District Court

MAY 04 2415
—"'“*""-'—-"'*“'"—K'i"'j%ﬂﬂ’hﬂf—‘PfWﬁ‘eourtnf-Washingto‘n - -
For Choreline
No. [Gle- pOLA S

LOR} BATIOT
Petitioner. Petition for an Order for Protection -

vs. Harassment (PTORAH) and/or
ANNE BLOCK Stalking (PTORSTK)
Reseondent.

M

r Protection against Harassment
the caption.

> This is a Petition for an Order fo
and/or Stalking as checked in

| believe:

relationship, and
the respondent has been
- stalking me either in person or {cyber staiking), and

- repeatedly contacting me or attempting to contact or monitor me for no lawful
purpose and histher actions caused me to feel inimidated, frightened or threatened.

g for is, a victim of unlawful harassment because the
have seriously alarmed, annoyed or harassed me, or are
e no legitimate or lawfui purpose. The respondent's
actions have caused me substantial emotional distress or caused me to fear for the well-
being of my child. '

The respondent and I

are or have been related by blood or marriage, lived together, or been in a dating
relationship

have not been and are not now related by blood or marriage, lived together, or
been in a dating relationship.

i have given a detajled explanation below.

1. Who is the petitioner?

My name is LOR! BATIOT. | am the petitioner.
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tam 18 or older and | am petitioning on my own behalf.
L1 1am 16 or 17 and | am petitioning on my own behalf.

X | am the parent or guardian of child/ren under age 18 and | am petitioning on their

behalf:

Children's Name/s
{First, Middle Initial, Last)

Age

——————
—____,-_ ) it g . et s s 8

B e

- O Tam not the parent or guardian, but the child/ren live/s with me; and | am
their behalf; and the respondent is not a parent.

petitioning on

Children's Namefs (First, Middle Initial, Last)

Age

(3 1am filing this petition on behalf of petitioner, (name)

a vuinerable adult as defined in RCW 74.34,020, who is a victim of stalking. | am an‘

is

2. Who is the respondent?
Anne E, Block
3. Where do the parties live?

Petitioner lives in KING County.

interested person as defined in RCW 74.34.020(10). My relationship to this petitioner

Did the petitioner leave their residence because of stalking conduct and that is the county of

their new residence?

OYes &No
Chiidren named above live in King County.
Respondent lives in Snohomish County.
4. Where did the Conduct take place?

The conduct took place in King County and Snohomish County.

* Statement describing the victim/s need for protection from the

respondent

*  Write clearly. If you need more space below, attach additional page/s. Do not write on the

back,
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5. Describe what the Respondent did or said that you think is harassment or stalking.
*  You must describe what the respondent actually said.
* You must describe what the respondent actually did.

The respondent has committed acts of harassment or stalking as follows:

A. Describe the most recent incident of harassment or stalking.

Date and time (on or around): April 19, 2015

Location: Home & Work, as set forth more fully below. N

What did the respondent do or say that you believe to 'Eé_harassing or stalking behavior?

. lam a 17-year veteran law enforcement officer and_am.a.Sergeant with the Duvall Polics

Department. On March 17, 20185, Crystal Pennington and John Pennington came to the Duvall
Police Department to repart ongoing harassment/stalking by respondent Anne Block. The
details of the reported harassment are set forth in the incident report | drafted, a true and correct
copy of which is attached hereto as Exhibit A. The Penningtons reported that they and their
co-workers, friends, farnily, business associates, and childrens’ schools had been repeatedly
contacted by Block and/or investigators working for her. The Penningtons also reported that
investigators working for Ms. Block went to their house when they were not home and

Richard Jones {Exhibit C), which document Ms. Block's conduct. | am providing the Court with
this information because it provides important context to Ms. Biock's conduct directed towards
me, which is clearly a continuation in a pattern of harassing behavior. Although | have
interacted with them professionally a couple of times, | have absolutely no friendship or social
relationship with the Penningtons.

Ms. Block maintains an online blog called the "Gold Bar Reporter”. Attached as Exhibit D js a
Copy of her April 13, 2015 posting, which includes a photograph of me and contains false
allegations directed at me.

These contacts have been through both direct and third party contacts, and through numerous
electronic communications and other means. She has named me as parly in what she believes
to be a "RICO" lawsuit. She has emailed council members with information meant to embarrass
and intimidate me, as well as haming them in the same “lawsuit”.

On April 12, 2015, 1 called 3 number of phone numbers potentially belonging to Ms. Block in
order to interview her about the Penningtons' stalking/harassment complaint. This was the first
time ! had ever tried to communicate with Ms. Block. | left Ms, Block messages relaying my
desk phone number, department business phone number, departmient cell phone number, and
department email as contact information. She did not attempt to contact me regarding the
investigation. | left a message at one point when | was trying to reach her in which | stated that
if | was unable {o reach her by phone | might try to contact her at the last known address given

Pt for an Or for Protection — Harassment!StaIking (PTORAH, PTORSTK*} - Page 3 of 11
WPF UHST-02.0200 (01/2015) - RCW 10.14.040, .800, RCW 7.92.030



Within minutes of attempting to contact Ms. Block, | began receiving messages from her
requesting records relating to the Penningtons. The emails were not responsive to my attempts
to get information for my investigation. | received these messages through department email
(Igri.batiot@duvaliwa.qov) and on my department issued cell phone (206-391-3308). | received
an email message from "GBR goldbarreporier@comcast. net + Ms. Block’s blog website, at 1608
hours on April 12, 2015, [ sent one reply at 1613 hours which stated:

‘Ms. BLOCK,

e A A ety (o S ON ST Yo ToF YU Sids 5 events invelving

allegations against you. Please contact me immediately to give
your version of events. Otherwise | will be forced to forward the
case to the prosecutor to review for gharges based only on the

~ information | have so far,
You may reach me at the same number | just left for you. Though
you have apparently received the voice mail | left for you, | would
ask again that you call me at 425-939-8004.
Sergeant Lori Batiot
Community Police Resource Supervisor
Duvall Police Department
26225 NE Stephens Street
POB 1500
Duvall, WA 98019
Office 425-788-1510
Cell 206-391-33086
Fax 425-788-1169"

I received another email from Ms. Block at 1718 hours, requesting records about the
Penningtons. Ms. Block did not try to contact me about the investigation through any of the
several work contacts she had clearly received. This demonstrated to me that she was not
geing to cooperate in the investigation and I did not attempt to contact her further.

Soon | began receiving text messages to my work phone through a Twitter account that | also
recognize from the investigation as belonging to Ms. Block. The messages read as follows:

On April 12, 2015 at 1842 hours @Lightsrcomingon:@DuvaH__PoIice more public records in
support of pedo from a La Munchia criminals records hitp:/ft.co/gOFVBAIYaQ/s?3Mrb
m.twitter.com/i/connect

04/13/2015 @10:37 hours @Lightsrcomingon:@Duval[ﬁPolice@SnoCoReporter Snohomish
County Insider blows whistle, Duvall now a RICO defendant http:/ft.co/t nINQgYEi/s/izJi

On April 13, 2015 at 1630 hours @Ll’ghtscomi‘ngon:@Duvall__police Judge shut down
Pennington’s asserting "cannot infringe on 1% Amend” hitp:/ft.co/FuS 705IAQU/S/BA3
@snorthnews (emoticons of sunshine blowing kisses and numerous grey clouds)

On Aprif 13, 2015, Ms. Bilock posted a link to Twitter under the name of Gold Bar Reporter, The

link prominently features a picture of me that appears to have been taken form the city web
page. In it she accuses me of unspecified RICO violations and of violating her civil rights.

On April 13, 2015 at 1924 hours @Lfghtscomingon@Duvalf_Police@SnoCoReporter Officer
Batoit Duvall hires police offices w/ past DUJs? Oh boy this just getting 2 good! A drunk violates
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my civil Rights

placing them online! Are you stupid? Do you now know there are pedophiles who prey on our
children!!!! Stupid is as stupid does. Just unbeivable [sic}! Might try taking a few classes at the

lacalsemmunitycelloges?

Ms. Block has clearly stated that she is aware that [ am a police officer in the City of Duval in

King County, I § S

On Aprit 14, 2015 at 0800 hours, | received a phone call on my personal, unfisted cell phone
number from male who stated that he is working for client Anne Block. When | answered the
phone the investigator asked for me simply by my first name, “Lori.” A screenshot of that call is
attached as Exhibit E. When I asked to whom | was speaking, he told me he was Neil Harrison
and that he was an investigator calling to ask me questions for his client. | immediately
recognized that this was likely one of the same people Ms. Block had sent to the Penningtons’
residence last month. Mr. Harrison chuckled as he told me that he wanted to ask me questions
and that he would try to keep me from going to federal prison. Mr. Harrison stated that he was
working for Anne Block, | informed him that he should be aware that she was being

representation,

| also told Mr. Harrison very clearly that | found his and Block's behavior alarming. | demanded
that he and Block make no further attempts to directly contact me or my family and that they
were to stay away from my house, schools, or any other place that cause my family and { to be
placed in fear by their harassment. I believe the act of finding and calling my personal number
is threatening and it places me in fear of Ms. Block and her hired help. It demonstrates that Ms,
Block and her hired investigator can find and contact me in my personal life outside the scope of
my workplace, This conduct led me to conclude that Ms. Block demonstrated her ability to

Soon after Ms. Block’s investigator contacted me on my private cell phone, | began receiving
more Twitter messages on my department celf phone. These messages read as follows:

On April 14, 2015 at 0839 hours: @Lightsrcomingon:@Duvatl_PoIEce@SnoCoReporier Officer
Batoit threatened my investigators w/ criminal prosecution and Stated RICOnmember Kenyon is
prosecufor

On Aprit 14, 2015 at 0851 hours: @Lightsrcomingon:@Duvall__Police@SnoCoReporter mare
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records linking Duvall_Palice to RICO members at Snohomish County @821 this morning
m.twitter.com/i/conneci

On April 14, 2015 at 0955 hours: @Lightsrcomingon:@DuvaH_Po!ice@SnoCoReporter
UPDATE:Duvall officer Lori Batoit threatens investigators w/ criminal prosecution, she is now a
RICO member

At 1315 hours on April 14, 2015, Ms. Black submitted another public records request to the City

of-Bu "m'!,:eqeesﬁngamyﬁpeﬁsaﬁaﬁeﬂ-phunu-n TEuTds

On April 18, 2015 at approximately 0200 hours, | was asleep in my residence and was awoken

by soméThTﬁmm“tamﬁhﬁWHm:mleep. | was awoken
again by the sound of knocking on the door of my residence. My dog was alert and growied.
There was a pause in the knocking and | listened to see what would happen next, Someone
began knocking again. It was a clear and deliberate knocking at my front door. | tried to look
out from an upstairs window to see who it was, but | did not have a clear view of the area. |
moved to a lower floor and armed myself with a butcher knife. | waited and did not hear
anything. Finally, | moved to the ground level floor and was able to see oyt through a peephole.
There was no longer anyone there. This has never happened to me at my residence before.
Due to the timing and based on Ms. Block's alleged prior conduct toward the Penningtons, |
believed the person knocking on my door was either Ms. Block or someone acting on her
behalf, | called 911 and spoke with a dispatcher. | briefly explained what had happened and
asked to have a deputy come to check the area to make sure no one was still outside. | made a
report to the King County Sheriffs Office (KCS0). See case KCSO case 108802 for
information.

On April 19, 2015 at 0938 hours, about seven hours after the knocking on my door, | receivad
the following emait:
Ms Batoit-

Information coming in on your relaticnship with wife/child abuser
John E Pennington is not looking good. Police records confirm
that you failed to charge Johnny ole boy when he tampered with
USPS mail, abused Hill's daughter Jayden, interfered with Ms
Slocum's custodial rights, Hift charged a police officer violently in
one report, and the list goes on.

By the evidence collected so far we can infer that what you job
was for the Enterprise.

The Gold Bar Reporters would like comment from you before
additional articles are published, and of course before the public
emails between you and abuser Johnny ole boy are partiaily
released; for sure | will go after your persenal emails and your
personai cell phone records under the public records act because
| believe you are one corrupt public officer,

Anne

Gold Bar Reporter
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Anne Block
Sent from my iPad

On April 24, 2015 at 0235 hours, | received another phone call on my work cell phone from a
restricted (blocked) number. Initially, | could not hear anything, but then the caller finally said,
“hello.” The caller seemed to be trying to alter his/her voice and claimed hefshe nad dialed the

Wi RE-Rumber-bildidnothangup=lasked-repeatediva =cattirg=

— e

a muffled answer that sounded 'like “Ted". | then hun up the phone. The call was
approximately 36 seconds long. 1 believe the caller was Ms. Block. A screenshot of that call is
attached as Exhihit F.

I am aware that Ms. Block has hired people, including Mr. Harrison, to go to the Penningtons
residence as recently as last month. | am aware of two of these incidents because they were
repoited to the Duvall Police Department. As set forth above, in those incidents, Ms. Block
made face-to-face contact with the Pennington children at the door. | am afraid that she will do
the same to me as this seems to be part of the pattern of intimidating techniques she has used.
| am very concerned that about the safety of my own family. | do not know how far Ms. Block's
stalking behavior will go or for how long it will continue. This knowledge, combined with Mr,
Harrison's demonstration that he will contact me in my personal life, is extremely concerning to
me and is causing me to feel emotional distress and fear for myself and my family,

Under the totality of these circumstances, | have started keeping a firearm in my home -
something | have never done prior to April 2015. 1 have also installed video surveillance for my
residence. i also notified my child’s school out of concern that Ms. Block would try to harm or
intimidate my child to further intimidate me.

Ms. Block's conduct has also interfered and influenced my ability to carry out the Pennington
investigation and otherwise perform all the duties of my job.

How did the respondent make these statements? [ in person [ mailiwritten notes
[]e-mail [Jtext phone B4 social media (such as facebook and twitter)
[ other {describe);

B. Describe other incidents of harassment or stalking. For each incident, include the date, time
(on or about), location, what was said, how statements were made, and what was done fo a
victim,

See Section 5A above,
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6. How did the incidents you describe above make you, the minor, or the vulnerable aduit feel?
| feel afraid for my personal safety, as well as the safety of my child. Ms. Block's conduct has
negatively impacted my ability to perform my duties as a police officer. | feel as though she is
engaging in a patter of harassment and cyber-stalking in order to iry to deter me from
investigating the Pennington complaint. | also worry that Ms, Block and/or her investigators will
aftempt to contact and intimidate my child, either at my residence or at my child’s school.

7. Has the respondent used, displayed, or threatened to use a firearm or other dangerous
weapon in a felony? Please describe:

Not to my knowledge.

8. Has the respondent previously committed an offense that makes him or her ineligible to
possess a firearm under the provisions of RCW 9.41.0407? Please describe:
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Not to my knowledge,

9. Does possession of a firearm or other dangerous weapon by the respondent present g

SeTOTS IS eario pablchggaiti or sare , &

: O thé Realth or satety of a viehm?.
Please describe:

N/A

10. Do.you have any evidence of the harassment or stalking conduct other than testimony?
> No
[J Yes. | have attached the following evidence:
[} Copy of mail or written notes
] Copy of text messages
Copy of emailed messages
L1 Copy of social media messages
[ Police report

Declaration or Affidavit from the following witness:
[ Other (describe);

11. Has/have the victim/s or the res
other personin a restraining orde
If yes, list the type of order, the
the request was granted:
No.

pondent ever requested or obtained protection from the
r, civil protection order, or criminal no-contact order?

name of the court and the approximate date, and whether
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12. Is there any other litigation between the victim/s and the respondent? This includes al
matters - pending or past - such as parenting plans, landlord-tenant disputes, employment
disputes, or property disputes. If yes, provide case number/s if known, type of case, and
name of court;

Yes. Ms. Block recently filed a tort claim with the City of Duvall, alleging that |

violated her First Amendment rights in the course of my investigation of the

Penn

> Requests
13. 1 ask the Court for an order approving the following requests for protection:

I Reguest an Order for Protaction following a hearing that will:

No-Contact: restrain the respondent from making any attempts or having any contact,
including nonphysical contact, with the person/s to be protected, directly, indirectly, or
through third parties regardless of whether those third parties know of the order, except

for matling of court documents.

Surveillance: prohibit or restrain the respondent from making any attempt to keep or
from keeping the person/s to be protected under surveillance, including electronic

surveillance.

X Exclude from places; exclude the respondent from the [ residence [X] workplace
school [ day care of the person/s fo be protected,

Stay Away: Prohibit or resirain the respondent from entering or being within, or from
knowingly coming within, or knowingly remaining within 1,000 feet of the
residence £ workplace [X] schaol [[1 day care of the person/s to be protected.
[ other locations:

[] Other:

] Evaluation: Order the respondent to have a [1 menta! health [] chemical dependency
evaluation,
[ other:
[ 1 Pay Fees and Costs: Require the respondent to pay fees and costs of this action, which
may include administrative court costs and service fees and petitioner's costs including
attorneys’ fees.

{0 Surrender Firearms: Require the respondent to surrender any firearm or other
dangerous weapon, or any concealed pistol license and prohibit the respondent from
abtaining or possessing a firearm or other dangerous weapon, or a concealed pistol

license.
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Duration: Remain effective longer than one year because respondent is likely to resume
acts of unlawful harassment or stalking conduct against the persons 1o be protected if

the order expires in a year.

Emergency temporary protection {up to 14 days} until the court hearing:
X} An emergency exists as described below. | request that a Temporary Protection Order

of stay away order be issued immediately, without prior notice to the respondent, to be
effective until the hearing.

| alsarequest a temporary surrender of a-firearm.or-other-dangerous.weapon.without . . | . .

il

notice to the other party because irreparable injury could result if an order is not issued
untit the hearing.

What irreparable harm would result if an order is not issued immediately without prior notice
to the respondent?

I am afraid Ms. Block will continue to email and call me if she is not ordered to immediately
cease all contact. | fear that she or her investigators will attempt to contact my child or family
members in the same way they did to the Pennington children.

}certify under penalty of perjury under the laws of the state of Washington that the foregaing is

d .
gt;fe:? Zofl" 7‘: (!t/. S YA atShae line Washington.
K-Qr'i K ,;gw—fo’f'
Petifitoner
/’%éc //-,,,.\,{ Sﬁ Byt -
e

1 4 7

(" Pntor type nami

My address for the purpose of receiving service of legal doguments is:

A ) 7 T o™
LGS NE Shephemsy SY, Dyvall, Uk 98615
|74 This is not my residence address. My family, household or | would be at risk of abuse by

respondent if | disclosed my residence address. | agree to receive service of process at this
address,
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STATE OF WASHINGTON

KING COUNTY DISTRICT COURT
West Division, Shoreline Courthouse

Lor'\ 14 BatTieT

vo. [SL—004S

- RETURN OF SERVICE -
Petitioner Harassment
Anne 1. BLOCK RTS)
Respondent
1. My nameis A, M0 CTanfXa peace officer|_|18 years of age or older and

not the petitioner.

2 D 1 was unable to make personal service on the respondent. DI have notified the petitioner that

respondent was not served.

,:I Personal service was attempted on the following date(s):

D No service was attempted because

3. DX 1'served Done K. RLDO

with the following documents:

(name of porson served)

VA Temporary Grder for Protection/Notice of
Hearing

Petition for an Order for Protection

D Reissuance of Temporary Order for Protection
and Notice of Hearing

Order for Protection - Harassment

RETURN OF SERVICE (HARASSMENT) (RTS) — Page 1 of 2
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D Other:

r__, Motion to Modify/Tenminate Order for

Protection




4. Tserved these documents on 5 / M / POV a} -\%3?%' \\‘:‘)L‘ at this address:

{daleY {time) ’ \ L
80N Trvtrnasose  Wwd ' ComonnS e s Dosin Donehe
Deed\e B K\ :

2. Other:

I certify under penalty of perjury under the laws of the state of Washington that the foregoing is true and
correct.

patEp_ S 34 sans 4 Selo Towe | B @S | Washington.
Fees: Service mmw:w\ WS‘%D

Mileage Signature of Server
Total @\.\(h Iy gé_egﬁéi\ﬁQ oNe Fﬁew{’\w
Law Enforcement Agency

Return this form to the location checked below:

South Division, Aubum Courthouse, 340 E Main St 101 Auburn, WA 98002

South Division, Burien Courthouse, KCDC, 601 SW 149th St., Burien, WA 98166
South Division, MRIC Location - 401 Fourth Avenue, Room GB, Kent, WA 98032
South Division, Renton Courthouse, 3407 NE 2nd Street, Renton, WA 98056

West, Division, Seattle Courthouse, 516 3rd Ave., Room E-327, Seatlle, WA 98104
West, Division, Shoreline Courthouse, 18050 Meridian Ave. N, Shoreline, WA 98133
East Division, Bellevue Courthouse, 585 112th Ave. S.E. Bellevue, WA 98004

East Division, Issaqual Courthouse, 5415 220th Ave, S.E. Issaquah, WA $8029.6839

East Division, Redmond Courthouse, 2601 160th NE, Redmond, WA 98052

L

U O080O0DO0

KCsC, King County Courthouse, 516 3rd’ Ave, Room E-6089, Seattle, WA 98104

L]

[] KCSC, Regiona) Justice Center, 401 4th Ave N, Room 2C, Kent, WA 9§
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NeiEeI-Britt, Brenda

From: Matuska, Kali

Sent: Wednesday, June 10, 2015 5:08 PM

To: Neigel-Britt, Brenda

Subject: FW: DONE..RE: Return of Service: BLOCK
Brenda,

Here's the response from dispatch on this one—it was entered into the system by 1422,

-Kali

From: Monaghan, Sheila

Sent: Sunday, May 24, 2015 2:22 PM

To: Matuska, Kali; z-AV-POLICE-Radio
Subject: DONE...RE: Return of Service: BLOCK

DONE

From: Matuska, Kali

Sent: Sunday, May 24, 2015 2:01 PM
To: z-AV-POLICE-Radio

Subject: Return of Service: BLOCK
Dispatch,

Attached is the return of service from this morning’s paper service detail. Please let me know if you need any other
information on this one. Thanks se much!

Respectfully,
Kali Matuska #340



STATE OF WASHINGTON

KING COUNTY DISTRICT COURT
_West Division, Shoreline Courthouse g,

No, | SL—00l4d
_ , B
_Lari A BaTe RETURN OF SERVICE -
Petitioner Harassment .
Anne 1. BlLock RTS)
Respondent
1. My name is _V_\ = NGk e -1 amlga peace ofﬁcch 18 ycars of age or older and

not the petitioner.
2. D I was unable to make personal service on the respondent, DI have notified the petitioner that

respondent was not served.
D Personal service was attempted on the following date(s):

D No service was attempted because

3. @ Iserved Do ¢ YA RL00Y with the foflowing docnments:

(neme of person served)

Temporary Order for Protection/Notice of D totion 1o Modify/Terminate Order for
Protection

Hearing D
D Petition for an Order for Protection Other:

D Reissuance of Tempoerary Order for Protection
and Notice of lHearing

D Order for Protection - Harassment
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4. iserved these documents on S / P / S a}% \\EDLR al this address:

[GEY] (ume] '
g0\ Lt rnanoaa s R Q VoS e | N S&“\‘ff\xﬁ-«
Neadle 4K\ :

T e e

1 certify under penalty of perjury under the laws of the statc of Washington that the foregoing is true and
correct.

DATED S [ 314 [3ans at Deatae Tow | O 0?5, Washington.

%@ AW g $¥54U0

Fees:  Service

Mileage Signature of Server
Total g&‘\. ¥ %ec«.&‘{\f_. Q o\ ’Be U1 AN
Law Enforcement Agency

Return this form to the location checked below:

South Division, Auburn Courthouse, 340 E Main St 101 Auburn, WA 98002

South Division, Burjen Courthouse, KCDC, 601 SW 149tk St., Burien, WA 98166
Seuth Division, MRIC Location - 40] Fourth Avenue, Room GB, Kent, WA 08032

South Division, Renton Courthouse, 3407 NE 2nd Street, Renton, WA 98056

West, Division, Seattle Courthouse, 516 3rd Ave., Room E-327, Seatile, WA 98104
West, Division, Shoreline Courthouse, 18050 Meridian Ave, N, Shoreline, WA 98133
Last Division, Bellevue Courthouse, 585 172th Ave. S.E. Bellevue, WA 98004

East Division, Issaqualy Courthouse, 5415 220th Ave. S.E. Issaquah, WA 98029.5839
East Division, Redmond Courthouse, 8601 [60th NE, Redniond, WA 98052

L _ ]

KC8C, King County Courthouse, 516 3rd Ave, Room E-609, Seaitle, WA 98104
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D KCBC, Regiona] Justice Center, 401 4th Ave N, Room 2C, Kent, WA 91
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NeiEeI-Britt, Brenda

From: Matuska, Kali

Sent: Wednesday, June 10, 2015 4:59 PM
To: Neigel-Britt, Brenda

Subject: FW: Return of Service: BLOCK
Attachments: DOC.PDF

Brenda,

Attached is the email I sent to dispatch on 24 May—fet me know if you need anything else.

-Kali

From: Matuska, Kali

Sent: Sunday, May 24, 2015 2:01 PM
To: z-AV-POLICE-Radio

Subject: Return of Service; BLOCK

Dispatch,

Attached is the return of service from this morning’s paper service detail. Please let me know if you need any other
information on this one. Thanks so muchi

Respectfully,
Kali Matuska #340



